



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3853 OF 2023
IN
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (PVT) NO.12958 OF
2023

Rohit Ramesh Shinde

...Applicant

V/s.

Sahebrao Pandurang Kavade and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Rajesh Datar with **Mr. Dushyant Pagare** for the Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 13 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Heard the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant.
- 2) Issue notice in the Application for condonation of delay as well as in the Leave Application to Respondent No.1, returnable on **18 December 2025**. In addition to court notice, private service is permitted. Affidavit of service to be filed before the returnable date.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]