

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3853 OF 2023

In

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) STAMP NO. 12958 OF 2023

Rohit Ramesh ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Sahebrao Pandurang KavadeRESPONDENT

Adv. Akshay Kandarkar h/f Dushyant Pagare for Appellant

Ms. Ranjana Humane, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 18th December, 2025

P.C. :

Await Service . Stand Over to 28/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)