

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3853 OF 2023

In

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) STAMP NO. 12958 OF 2023

Rohit Ramesh Shinde .....PETITIONER

V/S

Sahebrao Pandurang Kavade ....RESPONDENT

Mr Dushyant S.Pagare for the Applicant

Ms Sharmila S Kaushik, APP for the State Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**