

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3853 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ALP) (ST) NO.12958 OF 2023

Rohit Ramesh Shinde ... Applicant
Versus
sahebrao Pandurang Kavade ... Respondent

Mr. Dushant Pagare for the Applicant.
Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. In view of the office note, returnable date of notice is extended to 19.06.2026.
2. It is informed that the copies are already supplied. Office to take steps for sending fresh notice.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)